City News

Print
Press Enter to show all options, press Tab go to next option

Melbourne Rescinds Precautionary Boil Water Notice for all Water Customers Except N. Waterway Estates

Post Date:10/08/2017 6:50 PM

The precautionary boil water notice issued on Oct. 5 is hereby rescinded for all Melbourne water customers EXCEPT for those who live in the North Waterway Estates subdivision on the following streets:

Thrush Drive
Sparrow Drive
Eagle Drive
Finch Drive
Ibis Lane
Meadolark Lane
Dove Lane
Blue Jay Lane
Skylark Blvd.

A satisfactory completion of the bacteriological survey shows that the water is safe to drink for all other customers.

Additional test results for the customers living in the North Waterway Estates subdivision are expected to be available tomorrow, Oct. 9. We will issue an update as soon as these test results are available.

If you have any questions, please call City of Melbourne Public Works & Utilities Administration office at (321) 608-5000, or the after-hours emergency number of (321) 255-4622.

If you did not receive a call from Code Red regarding the precautionary boil water notice and would like to receive alerts via phone, e-mail or text message, please sign up for Code Red today on the City’s website. If you cannot sign up online, please call (321) 608-5080.



 


Return to full list >>